TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/30/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Shale Products LLC		107/30/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Shale Brick, Inc.	
Street Address:	3211 North Roan Street	
City:	Johnson City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78290504	AGROTURF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	O0004/317907
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James
Signature:	/christine p. james/

TRADEMARK

900036644 REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0967

OP \$40.00 7829

Date:	11/23/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=General Shale documents#page1.tir source=General Shale documents#page2.tir source=General Shale documents#page3.tir source=General Shale documents#page4.tir	: :



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GENERAL SHALE PRODUCTS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

· WITH AND INTO "GENERAL SHALE BRICK, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "GENERAL SHALE BRICK, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 1:52 O'CLOCK P.M.

8100M

2979099

040655795

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3342106

DATE: 09-09-04

ROLL 410 IMAGE 797

Secretary of State
Division of Business Services
312 Eighth Avenue North
6th Floor, William R. Snodgrass Tower
Nashville, Tennessee 37243

DATE: 09/16/04 REQUEST NUMBER: 5234-1341 TELEPHONE CONTACT: (615) 741-2286 FILE DATE/TIME: 09/15/04 1111 EFFECTIVE DATE/TIME: 09/15/04 1111 CONTROL NUMBER: 0460820

TO: CFS INC B161 HWY 100-172 NASHVILLE, TN 37221

RE: GENERAL SHALE BRICK, INC. ARTICLES OF MERGER State of Tennessee. County of MASHINGTON Received for record the 20 day of SEPTEMBER 2004 at '9:20 AM. (RECH 365212) Recorded in official records film Roll 410 Image 797-800 State Tax \$.00 Clerks Fee \$.00, Recording \$ 7.00, Total \$ 7.00. Resister of Deeds GINGER B. JILTON Deputy Resister CHRISTIN SMITH

THIS WILL ACKNOWLEDGE THE FILING OF THE ATTACHED ARTICLES OF MERGER WITH AN EFFECTIVE DATE AS INDICATED ABOVE.

WHEN CORRESPONDING WITH THIS OFFICE OR SUBMITTING DOCUMENTS FOR FILING, PLEASE REFER TO THE CORPORATION CONTROL NUMBER GIVEN ABOVE.

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT THIS DOCUMENT MUST ALSO BE FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTER OF DEEDS IN THE COUNTY WHEREIN A CORPORATION HAS ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE AND IN THE COUNTY IN WHICH THE NEW OR SURVIVING CORPORATION SHALL HAVE ITS PRINCIPAL OFFICE IF SUCH OFFICE IS IN TENNESSEE.

FOR: ARTICLES OF MERGER

ON DATE: 09/16/04

CKON: CFS 8161 HIGHWAY 100 #172 NASHVILLE, TN 37221-0000 RECEIVED: \$100.00

\$0.00

TOTAL PAYMENT RECEIVED:

\$100.00

PECETET NUMBER: 0000358497

RECEIPT NUMBER: 00003584979 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 00101230



RILEY C. DARNELL SECRETARY OF STATE

ECKLIANT OF BINTE

5234 1341

State of Dalawara
Secretary of State
Significant of State
Significant of Corporations
Significant of Corporations
Filed 01:53-78-00/2004
CERTIFICATE OF MERGER BRY 040560205 - 127-9567 FILE
7004 SEP | 5 AM | | | |

OF

GENERAL SHALE BRICK, INC. RETARY OF STATE

AND

GENERAL SHALE PRODUCT FOICL 410 IMAGE 798

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST. The constituent entities participating in the merger herein certified are:

- (i) General Shale Brick, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware; and
- (ii): General Shale Products LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delawere.
- SECOND.: The Merger Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed, and acknowledged by the surviving corporation and the merging limited liability company.:
- THIRD. The name of the surviving corporation in the merger herein certified is General Shale Brick, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- FOURTH. The Certificate of incorporation of General Shale Brick, Inc., a Delaware corporation, as now in force and effect, shall continue to be the Certificate of incorporation of said surviving corporation.

FIFTH. The Merger Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the aforesaid surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

3211 North Roan Street Johnson City, TN 37602

SIXTH. Alcopy of the aforesaid Marger Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the aforesaid surviving corporation, on request, and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation or any member of any constituent limited liability company.

4 5234 1342

ROLL 410 INAGE 799

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this 25th day of July, 2004.

GENERAL SHALE BRICK, INC,

a Delaware corporation

Richard L. Green

Chairman, President and Chief Executive Officer

\$17M_certificate of merger of general shale products and general shale brick?

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003198 FRAME: 0972

RECORDED: 11/23/2005